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Start Date = 12/22/2023

End Date = 12/28/2023
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9937 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0460 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8027 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8126 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9200 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7537 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9808 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8846 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0328 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0863 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8251 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0155 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0155 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1325 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8294 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0155 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0790 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0927 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1559 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2823 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8427 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9059 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0396 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0169 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8192 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8447 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0728 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0195 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0513 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7801 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6602 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0496 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9570 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8447 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4144 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8817 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0847 PC70305

Fuel Oil Prices
Group 05500

Award 23287

All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse

2023_12_21_23287_PL Last Update 12/21/2023



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0927 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1559 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8753 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0927 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8927 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9559 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9450 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2169 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8896 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0553 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7462 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9594 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7462 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1292 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1906 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8158 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9594 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0508 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.3230 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8561 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0695 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2144 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9770 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9497 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2712 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8718 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0052 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0744 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2025 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.3238 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8796 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0508 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8561 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9071 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9688 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0920 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7448 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8397 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9895 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9097 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0521 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2288 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8863 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8447 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2144 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2712 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0847 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0726 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8427 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1042 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9007 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8561 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9756 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9621 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1419 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8919 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2169 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2736 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0990 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8447 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0172 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7499 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0172 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0309 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0927 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1559 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2160 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7793 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7327 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1228 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8738 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0927 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1559 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9427 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0059 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0744 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8919 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0772 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8534 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8447 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8504 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0591 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0381 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8965 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8447 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0927 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1559 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7603 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0927 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7821 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7037 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1419 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.3238 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8919 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9729 PC70301
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Publication Date = 12/21/2023

Start Date = 12/22/2023

End Date = 12/28/2023

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.4040 $3.3233 $0.0807

Buffalo $3.7850 $3.6279 $0.1571

Newburgh $3.5450 $3.9450 -$0.4000

Syracuse $3.7158 $3.6213 $0.0945

Utica $3.6597 $3.6075 $0.0522

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7298 $2.6765 $0.0533

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8244 $2.6065 $0.2179

Long Island $2.7816 $2.5627 $0.2189

Newburgh $2.8606 $2.6800 $0.1806

Syracuse $2.8244 $2.6065 $0.2179

Utica $2.7683 $2.6291 $0.1392

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.5976 $2.7285 -$0.1309

Soy Price $3.9945

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7298 $2.7930 $2.7873 $0.0057

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8244 $2.8828 $2.7208 $0.1620

Long Island $2.7816 $2.8422 $2.6792 $0.1630

Newburgh $2.8606 $2.9172 $2.7907 $0.1265

Syracuse $2.8244 $2.8828 $2.7208 $0.1620

Utica $2.7683 $2.8295 $2.7423 $0.0872

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7298 $2.8562 $2.8982 -$0.0420

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8244 $2.9413 $2.8352 $0.1061

Long Island $2.7816 $2.9028 $2.7958 $0.1070

Newburgh $2.8606 $2.9739 $2.9014 $0.0725

Syracuse $2.8244 $2.9413 $2.8352 $0.1061

Utica $2.7683 $2.8908 $2.8555 $0.0353

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7298 $2.9827 $3.1201 -$0.1374

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8244 $3.0584 $3.0641 -$0.0057

Long Island $2.7816 $3.0241 $3.0290 -$0.0049

Newburgh $2.8606 $3.0873 $3.1229 -$0.0356

Syracuse $2.8244 $3.0584 $3.0641 -$0.0057

Utica $2.7683 $3.0135 $3.0821 -$0.0686

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.0328

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0790

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0728

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.0195

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0553

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0695

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9770

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.9497

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.0052

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.9071

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9688

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0920

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.8397

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.9895

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.9097

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0726

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.1228

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.8738

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0591

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9937

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.9450

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0990

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.9729

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.0396

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.0496

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0521

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0772

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.0381

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $3.0460

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.8126

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0863

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.8251

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.8294

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.8192

Delaware 2-TW B20 $3.0513

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7801

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.6602

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8817

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8753

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8896

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7462

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7462

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.8158

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8718

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.7448

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8863

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.9007

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9756

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9621

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.0172

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.7499

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.0172

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $3.0309

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.2160

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7793

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.7327

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8534

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8504

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8965

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.7603

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7821

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9200

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.9808

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9570

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.3230

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.2288

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.1042

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.8027

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.7537

Broome KERO (Heating) $4.0155

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $4.0155

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.1325

Chemung KERO (Heating) $4.0155

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0927

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.1559

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2823

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.8427

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.9059

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Columbia 2-MT B5 $3.0169

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.8447

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.8447

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.4144

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.0847

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0927

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.1559

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0927

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8927

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.9559

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.2169

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.9594

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.1292

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1906

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.9594

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.2144

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2712

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.2025

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.3238

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.8447

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.2144
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2712

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.0847

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.8427

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.1419

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.8919

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.2169

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2736

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.8447

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0927

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.1559

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.7037

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0927

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.1559

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.9427

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $3.0059

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.8919

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.8447

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.8447

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0927

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.1559

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0927

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.7037

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.1419

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.3238

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.8919

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.8846

Kings 2-TW B5 $3.0508

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.8561

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.0744

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.8796

New York 2-TW B5 $3.0508

New York 2-MT B5 $2.8561

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.8561

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.0744
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